## 505371873 03/13/2019

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5418665

| ı | SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|---|------------------|----------------|
|   |                  |                |

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| FLORALBX, LLC | 03/06/2019     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | NICOMODO CO.                 |
|-----------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3131 MCKINNEY AVE, SUITE 600 |
| City:           | DALLAS                       |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS                        |
| Postal Code:    | 75204                        |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29615706 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (888)908-6679

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 817-225-6561

Email: docket@williamsiplaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** JEFFREY WILLIAMS **Address Line 1:** 1701 E. LAMAR BLVD.

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, TEXAS 76006

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0409-10448-3       |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | JEFFREY WILLIAMS   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /JOWilliams#67374/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 03/12/2019         |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_10448-3 20190306#page1.tif

PATENT 505371873 REEL: 048581 FRAME: 0534

#### PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **FLORALBX, LLC (Assignor)**, having a correspondence address of 1400 Hi Line Drive, Apt. 1711, Dallas, TX 75207, is the owner of

#### FLORAL PACKAGING TRAY ASSEMBLY

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being identified as U.S. Design Application No. 29/615,706 filed 30 August 2017, titled "Floral Packaging Tray Assembly", and being further identified as Attorney Docket No. **0409-10448-3**.

WHEREAS, **NICOMODO CO.** (Assignee), a corporation of the State of Texas, having a correspondence address at 3131 McKinney Ave, Suite 600, Dallas, TX 75204 is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title, and interest in said invention, applications, and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world its entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications filed therefor, and any patents that may issue thereon, including any provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and international applications, and any patents that may issue thereon, and including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assigner executes this Patent Application

Assignment on the dates set forth below.

signor FLORALBX, LLC

Date

Titla

Patent Application Assignment Attorney Docket No. 0409-10448-3 Page 1

> PATENT REEL: 048581 FRAME: 0535

**RECORDED: 03/13/2019**